

रुम: ---

Amiri Sah Mureg to Proposed MH-
Road 523 c Kharaka Mahaisautu A number

Schedule XV-Form No. 134

Bokhira
Rural

आगीत/कारि विभागा कारि प्रमंसल सुपरी

(Gen)

DIVISION

आगीत/कारि विभागा कारि अगल प्रमंसल ओरसल SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency: --- Anresh Kr Thakur

3rd year maintenance Bill measurement 43

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/work - maint. work of Rd From					
Amini sah House to proposed NH					
Road-527 C Kharka Mahisawtha					
under mmsy in Bokhra block.					
N/Agency - Animesh Kr. Thakur.					
Tahipur, Manpur, Sitamarhi					
Agg. NO - 89 SBD/21-22					
Date of start - 30-12-21					
Date of comp - 29.09.22					
Actual date of work done - 10.06.22.					
Item NO-①					
Restoration of Rain-					
cuts/Berms with Sal. moorum.					
4 x 5m x 1.25m x 0.300 m = 7.50 m ³					
5 x 4m x 1.45m x 0.300 m = 8.70 m ³					
3 x 5m x 1.15m x 0.300 m = 5.17 m ³					
6 x 3m x 1.20m x 0.300 m = 6.48 m ³					
9 x 2m x 1.10m x 0.300 m = 5.94 m ³					

Abstract cost of 3rd year maint. Bill.

46

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (42) maint. of already planted trees etc.					
① Restoration of Raincut/Shoulder					
T.M.B P - (43) item no (1)					
= 48.61 m ³					
@ Rs - 404.06 / m ³					Rs 19641.00
② making up of Berms/Shoulder					
T.M.B P - (44) item no (2)					
= 141.75 m ²					
@ Rs - 60.28 / m ²					Rs 8545.00
③ Repair of potholes with W.B.M					
T.M.B P - (44) item no (3)					
= 25.31 m ²					
@ Rs 289.30 / m ²					Rs 7322.00
④ Patch repair over potholes with 20mm mix seal.					
T.M.B P - (44) 2 item no (4)					
= 25.31 m ²					
@ Rs. 246.97 / m ²					Rs. 6251.00
⑤ maint of Bitumbe mix seal Surfacing Rd. Repair of Pothole					
T.M.B P - (44) 2 item no (5)					
@ Rs. = 25.31 m ²					
@ Rs. 264.82 / m ²					Rs 6702.00
				C.D	Rs 48461.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
			RF RS	124612.00
(6) maint of C/P work (HPC)				
T.M.B.P. - (45) 2 item No (6)				
= 1 NOS.				
@ RS. 1166.58/each			RS	1166.00
(7) maint of Rd sign				
T.M.B.P. - (45) 2 item No (7)				
= 0.11 KM				
@ RS. 1104.14/Km			RS	116.00
(8) maint of 200mm/Km stone				
T.M.B.P. - (45) 2 item No (8)				
= 0.13 KM				
@ RS. 641.92/Km			RS	81.00
(9) cutting of branches of tree				
T.M.B.P. - (45) 2 item No (9)				
= 1 NOS				
@ RS. 113.64/each			RS	114.00
(10) (a) Road marking B.T. position				
2 CEP position				
T.M.B.P. - (48) 2 item No - (10) (i) (ii)				
= 142.00 m ²				
@ RS. 721.95/m ²			RS	101073.00
(11) white washing of parapet walls.				
T.M.B.P. - (45) 2 item No (11)				
= 21.00 m ²				
@ RS. 16.87/m ²			RS	354.00
			C.O RS	151365.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF	RS.	151365=00
Add 12% GST(+)				RS	18164=00
Add 1% Labour cess(+)				RS.	1514=00
				RS	171043=00
18/09/25 18-09-25 T.S			16/09/25 16-09-25 A.S		